
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Crystal Falls Office

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Linda Lindberg, Sale Officer1

Julie Graff, Witness2

Paul Roell3

Bob Wloszczynski4

03:00 PM (local time)          08/11/2010

COMPARTMENT 2 ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Brian Cholewa

12-055-10-01

154.16%

MODEL T ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Brian Cholewa

12-056-10-01

43.15%

DOGLEG ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Brian Cholewa

12-057-10-01

112.14%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Julie Graff
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COMPARTMENT 2 ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 12-055-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 08/11/2010

* Brian Cholewa  Minerick Logging 

Inc

Wausaukee 

Anderson Forest 

Products

 J Carey Logging  Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

 Dave Johnson 

Logging

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  505.00 $23.65 $43.51 $41.47 $38.00 $40.26 $38.10$40.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  75.00 $22.00 $43.51 $41.47 $38.00 $22.00 $31.00$224.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70$16.70

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  61.00 $11.55 $11.55 $11.55 $11.55 $11.55 $11.55$11.55

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $17.40 $17.40 $17.40 $17.40 $17.40 $17.40$17.40

Total $26,825.55 $25,642.35 $23,629.75 $23,571.05 $23,155.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$38,589.75 15,183.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COMPARTMENT 2 ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 12-055-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 08/11/2010

Gerald Dugree  Shamco Inc  Hilberg Logging  Triest Forest 

Products INC.

 Albrecht 

Trucking Inc

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  505.00 $23.65 $34.21 $29.50 $28.00 $26.40$36.11

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  75.00 $22.00 $34.21 $26.50 $25.81 $29.10$36.11

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70$16.70

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  61.00 $11.55 $11.55 $11.55 $11.55 $11.55$11.55

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $17.40 $17.40 $17.40 $17.40 $17.40$17.40

Total $21,431.55 $18,474.75 $17,665.50 $17,104.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$22,533.55 15,183.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MODEL T ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 12-056-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 08/11/2010

* Brian Cholewa  J Carey Logging  Shamco Inc  Dave Johnson 

Logging

 Minerick 

Logging Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  214.00 $27.95 $36.00 $34.20 $35.00 $33.51 $35.09$40.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  116.00 $25.80 $36.00 $34.20 $28.10 $30.14 $25.80$39.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50$27.50

Total $12,430.00 $11,836.00 $11,299.60 $11,217.38 $11,052.06

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$13,634.00 9,524.10
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MODEL T ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 12-056-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 08/11/2010

Gerald Dugree  Hilberg Logging  Albrecht 

Trucking Inc

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  214.00 $27.95 $29.75 $28.01$31.50

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  116.00 $25.80 $28.50 $26.16$31.50

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50$27.50

Total $10,222.50 $9,578.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$10,945.00 9,524.10
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DOGLEG ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 12-057-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 08/11/2010

* Brian Cholewa  Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

 Shamco Inc  Minerick Logging 

Inc

 Bessemer 

Plywood Corp

 Anderson Forest 

Products

BID

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  204.00 $17.15 $52.00 $47.06 $41.15 $40.00 $39.63$40.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,153.00 $22.35 $48.00 $41.19 $38.10 $42.50 $39.63$38.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  202.00 $20.70 $40.00 $87.69 $84.25 $29.00 $39.63$166.00

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  6.30 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00$54.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50$17.50

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  182.00 $10.65 $10.65 $10.65 $10.65 $10.65 $10.65$10.65

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $24.15 $24.15 $24.15 $24.15 $24.15 $24.15$24.15

Total $126,607.90 $120,571.59 $112,018.30 $110,096.40 $105,989.07

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$128,081.90 60,375.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DOGLEG ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 12-057-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 08/11/2010

Gerald Dugree  K & K Logging  Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

 J Carey Logging  Hilberg Logging  Triest Forest 

Products INC.

BID

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  204.00 $17.15 $33.50 $17.15 $28.50 $30.05 $30.09$38.50

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,153.00 $22.35 $33.50 $34.01 $28.50 $28.05 $25.07$38.50

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  202.00 $20.70 $33.50 $20.70 $28.50 $24.95 $32.99$38.50

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  6.30 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00$54.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50$17.50

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  182.00 $10.65 $10.65 $10.65 $10.65 $10.65 $10.65$10.65

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $24.15 $24.15 $24.15 $24.15 $24.15 $24.15$24.15

Total $90,302.40 $85,479.43 $77,507.40 $76,137.65 $71,353.95

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$103,097.40 60,375.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DOGLEG ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 12-057-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 08/11/2010

 Albrecht 

Trucking Inc

BID

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  204.00 $17.15 $26.10

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,153.00 $22.35 $26.09

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  202.00 $20.70 $25.11

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  6.30 $54.00 $54.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $17.50 $17.50

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  182.00 $10.65 $10.65

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $24.15 $24.15

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$71,144.29 60,375.45
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